# OP \$40.00 5753437

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526718

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORREST-PRUZAN CREATIVE, LLC		06/06/2019	Corporation: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUNKO GAMES, LLC	
Street Address:	2802 Wetmore Ave	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5753437	MIXLORE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4252522454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-783-3616
Email: kalai@funko.com
Correspondent Name: Kalai Wineland

Address Line 1: 2802 Wetmore Ave

Address Line 4: Everett, WASHINGTON 98201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kalai WinelandSIGNATURE:/kalai wineland/DATE SIGNED:06/06/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019\_06\_06\_Mixlore\_Trademark\_asm\_executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006663 FRAME: 0932

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forrest-Pruzan Creative, LLC ("Assignor"), with an address of 5030 Roosevelt Way NE, Penthouse, Seattle, Washington, United States, 98105, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A below, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

**WHEREAS**, Funko Games, LLC ("Assignee"), with a principal address of 2802 Wetmore Ave., Everett, Washington, United States, 98201, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Date: 6/6/19

Jay Wheatley

Title: General Manager

of Forrest-Pruzan Creative, LLC

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark:

MIXLORE (word mark)

**Registration Number:** U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 5,753,437

**Registration Date:** 

RECORDED: 06/06/2019

May 14, 2019